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English Department - Team

 English    
Bollinger, Simone E.P.    
Assistant Professor    
671 7350111 Extension 0268
simone.bollinger@guamcc.edu [1]

English  
Cundiff, Tressa R.   
Assistant Professor    
671 7350111 Extension 0268
tressa.cundiff@guamcc.edu [2]

English  
Pereda, John V.G.   
Instructor    
671 7350111 Extension 0268
john.pereda3@guamcc.edu [2]

English    
Tam, Wilson W.B.    
Associate Professor    
671 7350111 Extension 6015
wilson.tam@guamcc.edu [3]

 
English    
Tenorio, Juanita M.    
Professor    
671 7350112 Extension 5402
juanita.tenorio@guamcc.edu [3]

 
English
Cabatic, Antonia M.R.
Word Processing Secretary II
6717355641 Extension 0273
antonia.cabatic@guamcc.edu  [4]
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